OP \$65.00 90212523

ETAS ID: TM608414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summer R. Saad		11/12/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIP LLC
Street Address:	530-B HARKLE ROAD STE 100
City:	Santa Fe
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87505
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW MEXICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90212523	SUMMER AUGUSTINE	
Serial Number:	90258109	PROSECUTORS - LA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: office@pripgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PRIP LLC

Address Line 1: 530-B HARKLE ROAD STE 100
Address Line 4: Santa Fe, NEW MEXICO 87505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Summer Saad
SIGNATURE:	/Summer Saad/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=File Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0643

900579846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Summer R. Saad, an individual ("Assignor"), is the legal owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks") that have been filed for registration on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

	Registration/	Registration/Filing
<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Date</u>
SUMMER AUGUSTINE	90212523	9/26/2020
PROSECUTORS -LA	90258109	10/15/2020

As the attorney filing and holding legal ownership of said trademarks in trust for and on behalf of Assignee's member(s) until Assignee could be formed, and Assignee having now been formed, Summer R. Saad hereby assigns to PRIP LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, located at 530-B Harkle Road Ste 100 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the referenced federal registration/application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of action, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the rights to sue for and to recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Assignor covenants, represents, and warrants that it will record the transfer of ownership in all jurisdictions in which the trademark is filed, pending, or registered by November 30, 2020. Copies or official online copies of such transfer of ownership will be sent to Assignee.

DATED: November 12, 2020.

Summer R. Saad, an individual

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 11/12/2020